#### AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4460 OFFERED BY MR. GIBBS OF OHIO

Page 11, line 9, before the comma, insert "or windstorm".

Page 12, line 2, strike "and".

Page 12, line 3, strike both periods and the close quotation mark and insert "; and".

Page 12, after line 3, insert the following:

1	"(12) windstorm damage, including replacing or
2	installing electrical transmission or distribution util-
3	ity pole structures with poles that are resilient to ex-
4	treme wind and combined ice and wind loadings for
5	the basic wind speeds and ice conditions associated
6	with the relevant location.".



# AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4460 OFFERED BY MR. MEADOWS OF NORTH CAROLINA

Page 42, line 15, strike "and".

Page 42, after line 15, insert the following:

1	(2) in coordination with the Small Business Ad-
2	ministration, the Department of Housing and Urban
3	Development, and other appropriate agencies, de-
4	velop a plan for the regular collection and reporting
5.	of information on provided Federal disaster assist-
6	ance, including the establishment and maintenance
7	of a website for presenting the information to the
8	public; and

Page 42, line 16, strike "(2) submit the plan" and insert "(3) submit the plans".



### AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4460 OFFERED BY MR. GRAVES OF LOUISIANA

At the end of title III, insert the following:

1	SEC RELIEF ORGANIZATIONS.
2	Section 309 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relie
3	and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5152) is
4	amended—
5	(1) in subsection (a), by striking "and other re-
6	lief or" and inserting "long-term recovery groups
7	and other relief, domestic hunger relief, or"; and
8	(2) in subsection (b), by striking "and other re-
9	lief or" and inserting "long-term recovery groups
10	and other relief, domestic hunger relief, or".
11	SEC PRIVATE NONPROFIT FACILITY.
12	Section 102 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief
13	and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5122) is
14	amended in paragraph (11)(B) by inserting "food banks,"
15	after "shelter workshops,".



### AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4460 OFFERED BY MR. GRAVES OF LOUISIANA

Add at the end of title  $\Pi$  the following:

- 1 SEC. 216. DISPUTE RESOLUTION PILOT PROGRAM.
- 2 Section 1105(c) of the Sandy Recovery Improvement
- 3 Act of 2013 (42 U.S.C. 5189a note) is amended by strik-
- 4 ing "2015" and inserting "2022".



## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4460 OFFERED BY MR. GRAVES OF LOUISIANA

At the end of title III, insert the following:

1	SEC GUIDANCE ON INUNDATED AND SUBMERGED
2	ROADS.
3	The Administrator of the Federal Emergency Man-
4	agement Agency, in coordination with the Administrator
5	of the Federal Highway Administration, shall develop and
6	issue guidance for State, local, and Tribal governments
7	regarding repair, restoration, and replacement of inun-
8	dated and submerged roads damaged or destroyed by a
9	major disaster, and for associated expenses incurred by
10	the Government, with respect to roads eligible for assist-
11	ance under section 406 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster
12	Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5172).
	$\nabla$

#### AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4460 OFFERED BY MR. DEFAZIO OF OREGON

At the end of title  $\Pi$  of the bill, insert the following:

- 1 SEC. \_\_\_\_. EMERGENCY RELIEF.
- Notwithstanding section 125(d)(4) of title 23, United
- 3 State Code, no limitation on the total obligations for
- 4 projects under section 125 of such title shall apply to the
- 5 Virgin Islands, Guam, American Samoa, and the Com-
- 6 monwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands with respect
- 7 to fiscal years 2018 and 2019.

